Liability Waiver – Savin Rock Ladies Bocce League

_____, have reviewed, understand, and agree l, to abide by the policies relative to the use of the West Haven Bocce Courts by the Savin Rock Ladies Bocce League (SRLBL) and understand that use of it may be denied if policies or rules are not followed. I understand that Bocce is a potentially hazardous activity and hereby agree to expressly assume and accept all risks associated with Bocce and the use of the West Haven Bocce Courts by the Savin Rock Ladies Bocce League including but not limited to, those caused by terrain, facilities, soil conditions, temperature, physical exertion, insect/rodent exposure, chemical exposure and actions of other people. I understand that my use of the West Haven Bocce Courts by the Savin Rock Ladies Bocce League is voluntary and I do so at my own risk. In consideration of being allowed to use the West Haven Bocce Courts by the Savin Rock Ladies Bocce League, I hereby agree on behalf of myself and my executor's, etc., to waive, release, and forever discharge the Savin Rock Ladies Bocce League, each of its officers, agents, employees, representatives, and all others from any and all responsibilities or liability for injuries (including death), damages or loss including claims or causes of action, including those caused by the negligent acts or omissions of any of those mentioned, resulting from my use of the West Haven Savin Rock Bocce Courts or in any activities connected with the Savin Rock Ladies Bocce League.

Print Name

Signature

Date